REF.

PLANT IN SERVICE

111. D. Remove Property Not Used in Utility Operations
111. A. Reduction to Projected Plant in Service
111. C. Meter and Regulator Cost Savings

ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT

Remove Unapproved Acq. Adj. -West Florida C

PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE

Remove Property Held for Future Use C

CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS

TOTAL PLANT

DEDUCTIONS:

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
AND AMORTIZATION

111. D. Remove Property Not Used in Utility Operations
C Remove Unapproved Acq. Adj. - West Florida

111. A. Reduction to Projected Plant in Service
111. C. Meter and Regulator Cost Savings
111. G. Depreciation Rate Change

CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR
CONSTRUCTION

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

NET UTILITY PLANT

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE

TOTAL RATE BASE

AlTACHMENT 1

COMPANY AS FILED COMMISSION APPROVED

TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY COMMISSION COMMISSION
PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED

$776,739,053

(1,179,126)

5,248,671

(2,947,000)

228,955

(228,955)

21,277,545

(257,628)
(1 5,377,000)

(259,721 )

$803,494,224 ($4,355,081) $7993 39,143 ($15,894,349) $783,244,794

274,097,24 1

(409,762)
( j  ,507,000)

(24,813)

191,000
(4,530)
74,340

1,852,080

$275,949,321 ($1,916,762) $274,032,559 $235,997 $274,268,556

$527,544,903 ($2,438,319) $5251 06,584 ($1 6 3  30,346) $508,976,238

($78,379,774) $75,666,468 ($2,713,306) ($821,726) ($3,535,032)

$449,165,129 $73,228,149 $522,393,278 ($16,952,072) $505,441,206

ORDER NO. PSC-03-0038-FOF-GU
DOCKET NO. 020384-GU
PAGE 22

COMPARATIVE WORKING CAPITAL COMPONENTS

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM

PROJECTED TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,2003
DOCKET NO. 020384-GU

ORDER
REF.

C
C
C
C

111. 1.
C
C
C
C

111. J.
V. G.

COMPANY AS FILED COMMISSION APPROVED

TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY COMMISSION COMMISSION
PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED

WORKING CAPITAL ($78,379,774)

C Temp. Cash Investments
C Notes Receivable
C Other Accounts Receivable
C Unbilled Revenue 8 Misc.
C Unamort. Debt Expense
C Unbundling Transition Costs
C Unamort. Rate Case Expense

[…]

(79,64 5)
(72,817) (7,1001

(608,000)
(8,844)
180,594

$34,069,347 ($1 52,462) $33511 6,885 ($443,350) $33,473,535

ORDER NO. PSC-03-0038-FOF-GU
DOCKET NO. 020384-GU
PAGE 2 5

COMPARATIVE NET OPERATING INCOMES

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM
DOCKET NO. 020384-GU
PROJECTED TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,2003

-
ORDER

REF.

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

C
C

V. DD.
V. DD.
V. DD.
V. DD.

C
C
C
C

V. G.

Revenue Tax on Fuel
Payroll Tax Expense
PSC RAF on Additional Revenue
Correction of PSC RAF
Property Tax Adjustment
Change in Inflation Factor

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

INCOME TAX EXPENSE

Tax Effects of Above Adjustments
Interest Synchronization Adjustment
Tax Effects of Parent Debt Adjustment
Investment Tax Credits

TOTAL INCOME TAXES

GAIN ON SALE OF PROPERTY

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

ATTACHMENT 3
Page 2 of 2

COMPANY AS FILED COMMISSION APPROVED
TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY COMMISSION COMMISSION

PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. AOJ USTED

10,041,136

(480,413)

2,877
(32,303)
(256,823)
(1 1,004)

$9.263.47 I $10.041.436 1$480.4131 $9.560.723 6297.2521

10,488,939

112,624
156,000

(1,3 18,722)
43,392

1,771,064
287,281

$10,488,939 ($1,006,706) $9,482,233 $2,058,345 $1 1,540,578

686.61 71 ($86.61 71 . .  . , . .  , ,

$21 0,742,748 ($97,335,856) $1 13,406,892 ($1,957,391) $1 11,449,501

$33,476,170 $1,298,668 $34,774,838 $2,532,876 $37,307,714

ORDER NO. PSC-03-0038-FOF-GU
DOCKET NO. 020384-GU
PAGE 2 6

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM

PROJECTED TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31.2003
TRENDED OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

DOCKET NO. 020384-GU
ATTACHMENT 3A

Page 1 of0
COMPANY AS FILED COMMISSION APPROVED

HISTORIC BASE PROJECTED HISTORIC BASE PROJECTED
YEAR + 1 TEST YEAR Y E A R + l  TEST YEAR
1 213 f 102 12/31/03 12/31/02 12/31/03

3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
7.63% 8.09% 7 63% 8.09%

TREND RATES:
#l PAYROLL ONLY
#2 CUSTOMER GROWTH X PAY CHANGE
#3 CUSTOMER GROWTH X INFLATION 7.28% 7 73% 6.59%

2.66% 2.66% 2.00%
4.50% 4.94% 4.50%

7.04% >
2.00%
4.94%

#4 INFLATION ONLY
CUSTOMER GROWTH

PGS TOTAL PROJECTED TREND BASIS
FROM ABOVE BASE YEAR BASE YEAR + 1 TEST YEAR ACCOUNT BASE YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

DISTW-
870 Operation Supervision and fngineering

279,032 0 279,032 287,403 296,025 1
51,190 0 51 ,190 54.917 59.1 62 3

Payroll trended
Other trended
Change in faclor 0 (757)
Trendadjustment

Total

871 Distnbution Load Dispatching
Payroll trended
Other trended
Change in factor
Change in payroll
Trend adjustment

Total

872 Compressor Station Labor and Expenses
Payroll trended
Other trended
Change in factor
Change in payroll
Trend adjustment
Total

(7,554)
330,222 0 330,222 342 I 320 346,876

46,963 0 46,963 50,546 54,635 2
9.817 0 9,817 10,532 11,346 3

0 (145)
(1,580)
(1.369)

56.780 0 56.780 61,078 62,887

2
3

26
25.156

0 26 28
0 25,156 26.987
0

(612)
25,182 0 25,182 27,015 28,1;9

2,999,920
1.425,535

874 Mains and Service Expenses
Payroll trended 2,999,920 0
Other trended 1,425,535 0
Change in factor 0
Change in payroll
Trend adjustment

Total 4,425,455 0

Payroll trended 108.129 0
Other trended 35,276 0
Change in factor 0

Total 143,405 0

Payroll trended 82.588 0
Other trended 7,038 0
Change in factor 0

875 Measuring and Regulating Slation Expenses - General

Trend adjUStm@nt

876 Measunng and Regulating Station Expenses - Industrial

Trend adjustment
Total 89,626 0

877 Measuring and Regulating Station Expenses - City Gate Check
Payroll trended 60.289 0